KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Ranked List for the post of Dental Hygienist Grade II (IV NCA -ST) on Rs. 35,600-75,400/- in Health Services Department

Ranked List No. : 842/2023/OLE

Cat. No. : 545/2022

NOTIFICATION

The following is the list of candidate for selection to the post of **Dental Hygienist Grade II (IV NCA -ST)** on **Rs. 35,600-75,400/-** in the **Health Services Department**, found suitable by the Commission and arranged in the order of merit on the basis of Common Online Examination held on 26.05.2023, for recruitment against NCA vacancies for Scheduled Tribe community. This Ranked List is brought into force with effect from 04.10.2023 and will be valid until the candidates are advised and appointed against vacancies earmarked to the above mentioned community, but remain unfilled due to the paucity of candidates during the currency of Mother Ranked List , published on 07.06.2016 for the post (Cat. No. 10/2012).

Rank Reg.No Name	DOB	Commy	Remarks
Scheduled Tribe			
Nil			
Rank Reg.No Name	DOB	Commy	Remarks
Scheduled Caste			
1 102037 ARUNRAJ R S		SC- handan(excluding huvas and Thiyyas	3

wh

NOTE (1) :- For online examination rechecking and revaluation are not allowed. Candidates who wish to obtain a printout of their answer sheets relating to this selection shall submit online application through their One Time Registration profile from the official website of the Commission, www.keralapsc.gov.in by remitting the prescribed fee of Rs.335 (Rupees three hundred and thirty five) via e-payment mode available in the portal.A Period of 15 (Fifteen)days time to apply for print out of answer sheets will be allowed to candidates with effect from the date on which theRanked List is uploaded in the website of the Commission (ie.on or before 19.10.2023).Application submitted in anyother manner (ie.via email/tappal/direct) will not be considered. A copy of the answer sheet will be issued only once to a candidate.

(By Order of the Commission)

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

(Approved for Issue),

Section Officer